## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Jasos Group, LLC	01/30/2009

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Jasos Intellectual Property LLC		
Street Address:	300 PRIMERA BOULEVARD		
Internal Address:	SUITE 100		
City:	LAKE MARY		
State/Country:	FLORIDA		
Postal Code:	32746		

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12832813

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (713)221-2194

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7132211495

Email: latasha.snipes@bgllp.com

Correspondent Name: LaTasha Snipes
Address Line 1: P O Box 61389

Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77208-1389

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 044258.000011

NAME OF SUBMITTER: LaTasha Snipes

Total Attachments: 7

source=Jasos to Jasos IP '813#page1.tif source=Jasos to Jasos IP '813#page2.tif source=Jasos to Jasos IP '813#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 025403 FRAME: 0147 OF \$40.00 12832813

source=Jasos to Jasos IP '813#page4.tif source=Jasos to Jasos IP '813#page5.tif source=Jasos to Jasos IP '813#page6.tif source=Jasos to Jasos IP '813#page7.tif

> PATENT REEL: 025403 FRAME: 0148



Texas New York Washington, DC Connecticut Seattle Dubai Kazakhstan London Bracewell & Giuliani LLP 711 Louisiana Street Suite 2300 Houston, Texas 77002-2770

713.221.1495 Office 713.221.2194 Fax

bgllp.com

November 18, 2010

Commissioner for Patents Assignment Branch P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Re:

Reissue Patent Application No. 12/832,813;

"Method and System for Healthcare Practice Management"

(Lewis; Moore); Our Ref.: 044258.000011

Dear Sir:

The assignment for reissue application no. 12/832,813 is a copy from it's parent patent 7,398,217 (application no 09/812,704). The patent assignments were recorded on 09/11/2001 real/ frame 012171/0811 and 03/23/2009 reel/ frame 022427/0574.

Respectfully Submitted,

Bracewell & Giuliani LLP

LaTasha Mabry Snipes

Reg. No. 66,795

Attorneys for Applicant

LMS/sbm Enclosure 4/2009 4:10:15 PM PAGE - 105 Fax Server

COMPANY: 711 LOUISIANA TO: DENVER S BISIGNANO



#### **UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE**

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE



\*500814395A\*

MARCH 23, 2009

PTAS

DENVER S BISIGNANO 711 LOUISIANA HOUSTON, TX 77002

> UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 03/23/2009

REEL/FRAME: 022427/0574 NUMBER OF PAGES: 6

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS). DOCKET NUMBER: 044258.000001

ASSIGNOR:

THE JASOS GROUP, LLC

DOC DATE: 01/30/2009

ASSIGNEE:

JASOS INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY 300 PRIMERA BOULEVARD SUITE 100 LAKE MARY, FLORIDA 32746

SERIAL NUMBER: 11924751

FILING DATE: 10/26/2007

ISSUE DATE:

PATENT NUMBER: TITLE: METHODS FOR COLLECTING FEES FOR HEALTHCARE MANAGEMENT GROUP

SERIAL NUMBER: 11933075

FILING DATE: 10/31/2007

PATENT NUMBER:

ISSUE DATE:

TITLE: METHODS, PROGRAM PRODUCT, AND SYSTEMS FOR HEALTHCARE PRACTICE

MANAGEMENT

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - www.uspto.gov

**PATENT** REEL: 025403 FRAME: 0150 USPTO

4/2009 4:10:15 PM PAGE

)05

Fax Server

TO: DENVER S BISIGNANO COMPANY: 711 LOUISIANA

022427/0574 PAGE 2

SERIAL NUMBER: 09812703 PATENT NUMBER: 7401027 FILING DATE: 03/19/2001

ISSUE DATE: 07/15/2008

TITLE: METHODS FOR COLLECTING FEES FOR HEALTHCARE MANAGEMENT GROUP

SERIAL NUMBER: 09812704

FILING DATE: 03/19/2001

PATENT NUMBER: 7398217 ISSUE DATE: 07/08/2008

TITLE: METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR HEALTHCARE PRACTICE MANAGEMENT

ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

PATENT

REEL: 025403 FRAME: 0151

# ASSIGNMENT OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY -PATENTS-

This Assignment is made the 2nd day of January, 2009, by and between The Jasos Group, LLC ("Assignor"), a Florida Limited Liability Company having a principal place of business at 300 Primera Boulevard, Suite 100, Lake Mary, Florida 32746, and Jasos Intellectual Property, LLC ("Assignee"), a Florida Limited Liability Company having a principal place of business at 300 Primera Boulevard, Suite 100, Lake Mary, Florida 32746 (each a "Party" and together the "Parties").

WHEREAS, the Assignor is the owner of certain improvements or inventions described in the "U.S. Patents" and "U.S. Patent Applications" listed in EXHIBIT A (collectively "Intellectual Property"); and

WHEREAS, the Assignee is desirous of acquiring all right, title, and interest of Assignor in, to and under the Intellectual Property.

NOW, THEREFORE, This Indenture Witnesseth: That for good and valuable consideration, the adequacy and legal sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Parties hereto agree as follows:

- 1. The Assignor hereby assigns and transfers to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest it has and may have in the Intellectual Property as set forth in the attached EXHIBIT A hereto, the invention or inventions therein shown and described, and any improvements on said inventions heretofore or hereafter made, any non-provisionals, divisions, continuations, or continuations-in-part, of all patent applications set forth in EXHIBIT A, and all patents, United States and foreign, to be granted upon any such applications, or for the invention or inventions thereof, any reissues, reexaminations, continuations, continuations-in-part, or extensions of said patents and those patents set forth in EXHIBIT A, and all rights for past and present infringement related to any patents issued or to be issued thereon; the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and for its successors and assigns to the full end of the terms of said Intellectual Property and any other patent applications or patents which may result from said Intellectual Property as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this assignment had not been made.
- 2. This Assignment shall allow the Assignee to file any applications applicable to the Intellectual Property in its own name (but, in the case of patent applications, naming the proper inventor(s) as such) in all countries of the world (where permissible). For the purposes of clarification, the rights assigned hereby include, without limitation all of the Assignor's right to sue and recover for any past, present, and future infringement or unauthorized use of any right or interest in the Intellectual Property.

PATENT REEL: 025403 FRAME: 0152

- 3. The Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and all foreign Patent offices (where permissible) to issue to and in the name of the Assignee, all patents that may be granted for and within the Intellectual Property, as applicable.
- 4. The Assignor agrees to execute any further lawful documents and take any other actions that the Assignee may consider necessary or appropriate to fully protect and vest in the Assignee the assigned rights and interests in the Intellectual Property and to assist the Assignee in the registration, maintenance, perfection, and enforcement of any of the Intellectual Property.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have caused this Assignment to be executed by their respective duly authorized representatives having full authority to sign this Assignment and have executed this Assignment on the dates beside the signatures below to be effective as of the date in the preamble of this Assignment.

Commission # DD 646618 Bonded Through National Notary Assr

JASOS INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY, LLC

Date: 1/36/09	By: Denance Movre  (printed or typed name)
	Title: Managing Mamber
State of Florida § County of: CeWiVVVC § §	ss:
On this the Harday of Januar personally appeared Texton Satisfactory evidence to be the person	whose name is subscribed to within this instrument and same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the
BRANDI L. STOUGH Notary Public - State of Florida My Commission Expires Sep 11, 2010 Commission # DD 646618 Bonded Through National Notary Assn. #2247833.1	Notary Public My commission expires: SEPH 1, 2010

# EXHIBIT A

# U.S. PATENTS

U.S. Patent No.	Filing Date	Title	Issue Date
7,401,027	03/19/2001	Methods for Collecting Fees For Healthcare Management Group	07/15/2008
7,398,217	03/19/2001	Methods and Systems for Healthcare Practice Management"	07/08/2008

## U.S. PATENT APPLICATIONS

U.S. Patent Application No.	Filing Date/ Priority Date	Title	Status
Application No.	Priority Date		
11/924,751	10/26/2007/ 03/19/2001	Methods for Collecting Fees For Healthcare Management Group	Pending
11/933,075	10/31/2007/ 03/19/2001	Methods and Systems for Healthcare Practice Management"	Pending

4

PATENT REEL: 025403 FRAME: 0155

**RECORDED: 11/30/2010**